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In continution to previous Giee-erder no. 49 dated 07/10/2023. All freshly admitted and existing |students are here by directed to apply online for fresh/ renewal of various center and state sponsored scholarships schemes listed below through National Scholarship Portal (scholarship.gov.in) on or before 31/12/2023. Eligilble Students may contact following department co-ordinators for further enquiry. 
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are as under: 

(Ü) 

Ms. Nidhi Katoch 

(ii) 

Ms. Himani Sharma 

(iii) 

Sh. Pankaj Kumar 

(iv) 

Sh. Ashwani Kumar 

(v) 

(vi) 

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL 
"PARAM VEER CHAKRA" NAIB SUBEDAR SANJAY KUMAR 

A brief detail of various center and state sponsored scholarship schemes and their eligibility criteria 

Name of Scholarship 

Scholarship Nodal Officer 
Vinay Kumar Guleria 

Lect. Phyiscs 

Endstt : GPB 
Copy to : 

GOVT. POLYTECHNIC BILASPUR AT KALOL 

Thakur Sen Negi Utkrisht Chattervriti 
Yojna 

Kalpna Chawla Chattervriti Yojna 

IRDP Scholarship Scheme 

Dr. Ambedkar Medhavi Chattervriti Yojna OBC 

Dr. Ambedkar Medhavi Chattervriti Yojna SC 

Swami Vivekanand Utkrisht Chattervriti 
Yojna 

Maharishi Balmiki Chattervriti Yojna 

Centrly Sponsored Post Matric 
Scholalarship Scheme for SC Students 
Centrly Sponsored Post Matric 
Scholalarship Scheme for ST Students 

Pm-Yasasvi Post Matric Scholarship For 
Obc/Ebc/Dnt Students-Himachal Prades 

3q4to 3444 

1st Year Mechanical Engineering 

1st Year Electrical Engineering 

|2nd Year and 3rd Year Mechanical Engineering 
|2nd Year and 3rd Year Electrical Engineering 

NOTICE Revised) 

Eligible 
| Category 

All Notice boards. 

GEN 

ST 

All (Only 
Girls) 

All 

Only Girls 

SC 

ST 

All the HOD's/OIC's for informaiton to infrom students. 

|OBC. 
EBC, DNT 

Sh. Vinay Kumar Guleria, Lect. Applied Physics (Officer in-charge 
Scholarship) for information and necessary action. 

Mrs. Nidhi Katoch, Lect. Chemistry, Website in-charge to upload 
notice on Website of institute 

Classes 

All Scholarship Co-Ordinators for information and necessary 
action. 

All class in-charges to inform students regarding scholarships. 

Eligibility 

10TH H.P. Board March 2023. Cut off: 633/700 

10TH H.P. Board March 2023, Cut off: 629/700 

10TH H.P. Board March 2023, Cut off: 652/700 

10TH H.P. Board March 2023. Cut off: 
Boys: 623/700, Girls: 644/700 

12TH H.P. Board March 2023, Cut off : 
+2 Arts: 449/500, +2 Sc.: 449/500, +2.Com. : 
442/500 

IRDP / BPL certificate from Panchayat 
Secretary 
For girls belonging to Balmiki Family 

Annual Income of parents/ Guadian Does not 
Exceed Rs 2.5 Lakhs 

Annual Income of Parents / Guardian Does not 
Exceed Rs 2.5 Lakhs 

Annual Income of Parents/ Guardian Does not 
Exceed Rs 2.5 Lakhs 

DATED: 21/12/2023 

Contact Number 

Prindipal 

"PVCNS 

8219430877 

8091734548 

8219821205 

7990498131 

Last Date for 

Applying 
31/12/2023 

31/12/2023 

31/12/2023 

31/12/2023 

31/12/2023 

31/12/2023 

31/12/2023 

31/12/2023 

31/12/2023 

31/12/2023 

"PVCNSSK" GP BILASPURAT KALOL 

Dated: 21/12//2023 

Príncipaf 
GP BILÀSPUR AT KALOL 
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