## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL "PARAM VEER CHAKRA" NAIB SUBEDAR SANJAY KUMAR GOVT. POLYTECHNIC BILASPUR AT KALOL

No-62

## NOTICE (Revised)

DATED: 21/12/2023

In continution to previous office order no. 49 dated 07/10/2023, All freshly admitted and existing students are here by directed to apply online for fresh/ renewal of various center and state sponsored scholarships schemes listed below through National Scholarship Portal (scholarship.gov.in) on or before 31/12/2023. Eligible Students may contact following department co-ordinators for further enquiry.

Sr No	Sholarship Co-ordinators			
01.10.	Cholarship Co-ordinators	Classes	Contact Number	
1	Ms. Nidhi Katoch	1st Year Mechanical Engineering	8219430877	
2	Ms. Himani Sharma	1st Year Electrical Engineering	8091734548	
2	Sh. Pankaj Kumar	2nd Year and 3rd Year Mechanical Engineering	8219821205	
3	Sh. Ashwani Kumar	2nd Year and 3rd Year Electrical Engineering	7990498131	

A brief detail of various center and state sponsored scholarship schemes and their eligibility criteria are as under:-

Sr. No.	Name of Scholarship	Eligible Category	Eligibility	Last Date for Applying
1	Dr. Ambedkar Medhavi Chattervriti Yojna	OBC	10TH H.P. Board March 2023, Cut off: 633/700	31/12/2023
	Dr. Ambedkar Medhavi Chattervriti Yojna	sc	10TH H.P. Board March 2023, Cut off: 629/700	31/12/2023
2	Swami Vivekanand Utkrisht Chattervriti Yojna	GEN	10TH H.P. Board March 2023, Cut off: 652/700	31/12/2023
3	Thakur Sen Negi Utkrisht Chattervriti Yojna	ST	10TH H.P. Board March 2023, Cut off : Boys: 623/700, Girls: 644/700	31/12/2023
4	Kalpna Chawla Chattervriti Yojna	All (Only Girls)	12TH H.P. Board March 2023, Cut off : +2 Arts: 449/500, +2 Sc.: 449/500, +2.Com. : 442/500	31/12/2023
5	IRDP Scholarship Scheme	All	IRDP / BPL certificate from Panchayat Secretary	31/12/2023
6	Maharishi Balmiki Chattervriti Yojna	Only Girls	For girls belonging to Balmiki Family	31/12/2023
7	Centrly Sponsored Post Matric Scholalarship Scheme for SC Students	sc	Annual Income of parents/ Guadian Does not Exceed Rs 2.5 Lakhs	31/12/2023
8	Centrly Sponsored Post Matric Scholalarship Scheme for ST Students	ST	Annual Income of Parents / Guardian Does not Exceed Rs 2.5 Lakhs	31/12/2023
9	Pm-Yasasvi Post Matric Scholarship For Obc/Ebc/Dnt Students-Himachal Prades	OBC, EBC, DNT	Annual Income of Parents/ Guardian Does not Exceed Rs 2.5 Lakhs	31/12/2023

Scholarship Nodal Officer Vinay Kumar Guleria Lect. Phyiscs

Endstt: GPB/Scholarship/203:-Copy to:-

- (i) All the HOD's/OIC's for information to infrom students.
- (ii) Sh. Vinay Kumar Guleria, Lect. Applied Physics (Officer in-charge Scholarship) for information and necessary action.
- (iii) Mrs. Nidhi Katoch, Lect. Chemistry, Website in-charge to upload notice on Website of institute
- (iv) All Scholarship Co-Ordinators for information and necessary action.
- All class in-charges to inform students regarding scholarships.
- (vi) All Notice boards.

Principal "PVCNSSK" GP BILASPUR AT KALOL

Dated: 21/12//2023

Principal "PVCNS